el

Project No. 31{:0’5
Change Order No. 1

To: Lee R. Feldman, City'Manager

From: Paul R.-Bohlander, P:E., Assistant Utilities Services Difeclor/Engineering
Date: February 10, 2011

Re: Change Order (X) Extra Work{ ) -Additional' Worx ( )
Job Description: P41405 - Secbﬁd Avenue Pump Station Impravements, .
Contractor: Gonzalez & Sons” Equipment, "Inc,

Amount: $15,137.35°AND- 1.5 ADDITIONAL WORKING DAYS

Funds Avallable: Fundiag s available’in P11405.454-6599. EP037985,

ltemized and explained as-follows:
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS {COSTINCREASE)

No tem Quantity  Unit Price g:f; ded
rTEM  Ffovide @ castdiffererice betwesn the fordift .
€01 specified in Specification, Section1 1 and the 1 LS $1,20840  $1,208:40
model required by the City.
ADJUSTMENTS TO CURRENT CONTRACT [TEMS (COST DECREASE)
ITEM  Delete the Telocation of the irdgation valves - gy
SA  from (o contant 1 LS $4816.50  $:4,616.50
ITEM  Deletethe replacemant of the chaln tink fence B 1 s
§:AT  fromthe construction conlrack: E L6 $435000  -$4.950.00
ADJUSTMENTS TO CURRENT CONTRACT ITEMS {COST INCREASE])
ITEM'  Install City provided 16-inch Plug Valve at the i 18 500,00 $500,60

195 ¢levated waler storage tank:

— Demolish-and remaye the 2 unused shed o
BAs buildings on site and remove the small pile-of i LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00
- reofing material,

wEm  Reconfigure the piping to and from thetank to

7 get through the foundation elemenis of the fank 1 LS $4,761.45  $4.751.45
legs-and jmprove accuracy of the flow meter,
;‘LEE gzgl;:\g;e the'enflre concrete Tloor of the pump i Ls $11,744.00 S14,744.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS GHANGE ORDER:. $15,137.35 )

The above:described, work will- requiire the: following: adjustiment fo. the: contract schedule: 1.5 additional
working day(s):

This:change order pfovides forall cost:and schedule adjustments associated with-compleling the \'io;k including
materials, labor,. equipment,. bond,. insUrance, overhead, profit, impacts, ;and any and-all related items or

assoclated costs incurred | Hinefrom tHa femsTistéd. i
R e o e /s i , (4:,'7 s e e ':{::, 27 C:) / -
Approved: Jé/sgff . \‘——7? ’:I . e { ‘f’j ‘;? &
‘&mraziorﬁg e Dats
7. AN a 3 S
Recommended by: A AL, ’*‘—'f}zﬂ“ & /(Jf _/Z*” i
M. . _.~Paul R. BohlzRder, P.E. Date
Assistant Utliitlies Services
Director/Enginsering . |
Approved by: -
City Commission Date
fotet Inspéction
-Contractor
File

Mike Nekolny, Financial Administrator

12-2246
Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 2


GINAC
Typewritten Text
Gonzalez & Sons Equipment, Inc.

GinaC
Rectangle


CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY, SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

GOST QF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

COST OF THIS'CHANGE ORDER
TOTAL:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

TIME ADDED TO DATE

TIME ADDED TO:THIS CHANGE ORDER

ProjectNo, 41405
Change Order No. 1

§ 835,550.00

§ o

TOTAL: | $ _ 835,559.00

$ 15:137.35

§ .. 850,506.35

{300 WORKING DAYS

! 0 WORKING DAYS

TOTAL: ___ {300 WORKING DAYS

“1.5 WORKING DAYS

;
TOTAL 301,58 WORKING DAYS

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE.

Co# DATE

N/A

AMOUNT OF

DESCRIPTION : GOST OR

‘CREDIT

12-2246
Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 2



GinaC
Rectangle




